Generation of 100 KWp (with required sets of PCUs/inverters to match with total capacity 

of 100 KWp. Capacity of each PCU/inverter should not be less than 20 KWp) of Solar 

Energy based, conversion of the same to AC power with a guaranteed annual 
generation of 1,30,000 KWH (One Lakh, Thirty Thousand Units) per year during the 

first five years of operation and 1,20,000 KWH (One Lakh, Twenty Thousand Units) 
during the next five years of operation at Bank’s power grid synchronization point 

including: 

a) Design, Manufacturing, Factory Acceptance Test (FAT), supply, installation, 

testing and commissioning of Solar PV Modules (inclusive of Electrical, Electronic